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'Five Rivers is committed to safeguarding and promoting the welfare of children and young 

people and expects all staff and volunteers to share this 
commitment' 
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Prevent Appendix – Reporting Safeguarding Concerns 
 

Name Role Email Mobile 
All DSL N/A FGSafeguardingleads@five-

rivers.org 
 

N/A 

Sarah Weston Head Teacher/DSL sarah.weston@five-rivers.org 
 

07521051358 

Maria Cunliffe Deputy DSL Maria.Cunliffe@five-rivers.org 07519 376344 

Theresa Pilgrim Deputy DSL theresa.pilgrim@five-rivers.org 
 

07523 679012 

Gemma Steinert Deputy DSL gemma.steinert@five-rivers.org 
 

07514992008 

James Hall Head of Education James.hall@five-rivers.org 
 

07935066031 

 
 

Designated Safeguarding Lead: Sarah Weston  

Deputy DSL: Maria Cunliffe 

Deputy DSL: Thersa Pilgrim  

Deputy DSL: Gemma Steinert 

Doncaster Safeguarding Children Partnership-Prevent 
  
• For advice or support on making a referral please contact: Crime and Community Safety Theme 

Manager: Rachael Long  
 
Phone: 07795800946  
Email: Rachael.Long@doncaster.gov.uk  
  
Rotherham safeguarding children partnership-Prevent  
 
You can report your concerns by phone to Rotherham Council (Multi-Agency Safeguarding Hub – MASH) 
01709 336080 or by completing the Worried about a child form  
 
If you see or hear anything that could be terrorist related you can report it to the confidential Anti-
Terrorist Hotline on 0800 789 321  
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Police Prevent Team   
  
You can also call the national police Prevent advice line 0800 011 3764, in confidence, to share 
your concerns with our specially trained officers.  
 
Out of hours: 101 and ask for the prevent team, or in emergency call 999. 
 
Report Extremist Material: https://www.gov.uk/report-terrorism 
 

Preventing Terrorism: www.ltai.info 
 

Act Early: https://actearly.uk/ 
 

North East Counter Terrorism Unit: www.northeastctu.police.uk 
 

UK Anti-Terrorist Hotline Number: 0800 789 321 
 
NaCTSO website is www.nactso.gov.uk (lockdown & protected space guidance) 
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